and the learned Mediator.

7.   We place on record our appreciation for the efforts put in by

Mr.  Abdul  Rahiman  Tamboli,  learned  Mediator  (Supreme  Court

Mediation  Centre),  as  also  their  respective  counsel.  In  terms

thereof, a sum of Rs.22,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Only)

already stands paid by the petitioner husband by way of a fixed

deposit receipt for the benefit of their son “Master Daksh Ingale”

with the nominee being the respondent wife. The parties have also

settled  their  terms  of  custody,  visitation,  maintenance  of  the